OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 03 - 30	-2010 United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	T		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10359	3193 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Digital Control Systems, Inc.		
Michael Mueller	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	0		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7401 SW Capital Highway		
Execution Date(s)01/20/2010			
Assignment Merger	City Constant		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Portland		
Joint Research Agreement	State:OR		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip 97219		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	South y. Since states		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/657,617	MAR 2 9 2010		
Additional numbers a			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name James E. Harris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	11. Total 100 (07 01 11 1.21(11) & 0.11) + 11.00		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 872557	X Enclosed		
Oil Cot / (ddi Coo. <u>F.O. Box 07253)</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Vancouver	8. Payment Information		
State:wa Zip98687			
Phone Number <u>512-275-6652</u>	Denocit Apparent Nerscha-		
Fax Number: <u>512-535-7966</u>	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: james@harrispatentlaw.com	Authorized User Name 00000004 12657617		
9. Signature:	03/26/2010		
Signature	Date		
James E. Harris Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

Docket No.: 45071.3 Customer No.: 69032

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

(1) Michael Mueller

City of Portland State of Oregon

have invented certain improvements in a

DOUBLE-SIDED RAPID DRIFT CORRECTION

and executed a United	States patent application	n filed on <u>01/22/2010</u>	_, and	assigned
application Serial No	<u>12/657,617</u> .			

WHEREAS, I authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., filing date, serial number, etc.);

WHEREAS, DIGITAL CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation having a place of business at 7401 SW Capital Highway Portland, Oregon 97219 (hereinafter called DCS), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DCS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to DCS its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that DCS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DCS.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 45071.3

Customer No.: 69032

(1)

Witnessed By:

Date

Date

1/20/10

Date

Name: Donald M. Allen III

Page 2 of 2